

Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies



Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Delhi INDIA Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086 INDIA www.maims.ac.in

Email: alumniassociation@maims.ac.in Dr. Shilpee Aggarwal Joint President, MAIMS

INIZIO 2.0. Freshers' Bash and Distinguished Alumni Awards in MAIMS

INIZIO 2.0. Freshers' Bash and Distinguished Alumni Awards in MAIMS Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies (MAIMS) welcomed newly admitted batches of BBA, B. Com (H), BA (JMC), BA Eco(H), BA LLB, BBA LLB with great enthusiasm and warmth with a whopping big fresher's party on 6th January, 2023. The warm welcome had been extended to them by the MAIMS Alumni association by organizing INIZIO 2.0.

The event commenced with the lighting of the lamp by the dignitaries. Director, MAIMS Prof. (Dr.) Rajni Malhotra Dhingra welcomed freshers with her words of wisdom speaking on the occasion, she said, "hard working and brave people always succeed." Director General, MAIMS Prof. (Dr.) S. K. Garg motivated freshers with best wishes and said, "in today's world, leaders are those who envision what's going to happen tomorrow." Addressing the new students on the occasion, Dr. Nand Kishore Garg, Founder Chairman, MAIMS, gave them the blessings to move forward with culture and discipline in life. The office bearers of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society, Shri Mohan Garg, Anand Gupta, S. P. Agarwal, Avinash Agarwal, Rajneesh Gupta, S.S. Deshwal, Prof. (Dr.) Neelam Sharma, Director, MAIT graced the event with their benign presence. Many distinguished alumni of MAIMS were also present in the event.

The Institution expressed grace and gratitude towards their alumni by awarding the distinguished alumni awards with special mementos. The Governing Body members President, Mr. Yash Khatri, and Vice President Mr. Sanjeev Garg were felicitated for their wonderful work and contribution for the development of Alumni Association. MAIMS Alumni Association governing body faculty members Dr. Shilpee Aggarwal, Dr. Bharti













Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Delhi INDIA Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086 INDIA www.maims.ac.in

Email: alumniassociation@maims.ac.in

Dr. Shilpee Aggarwal Joint President, MAIMS

Chaudhary and Dr. Monica Sharma, President, Vice-President and Treasurer respectively also felicitated the guests with saplings and mementos.



The event was a cultural extravaganza that featured live music, dance performance by MAIMS 'Bhangra Knights' and the mesmerizing performance by Shivani Saxena. The live concert by Prahaar Band made the party more astounding.

The newcomers were dressed in the best of their attire adhering to the 'Retro Theme'. Fascinating titles were given to freshers by the faculty members. One of the distinguished alumni Mr. Shresheth Chhabra was especially invited as the judge. He along with Ms. Ritika Bhatia, Faculty member handled the most daunting task of judging all the













Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Delhi INDIA Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086 INDIA www.maims.ac.in

Email: alumniassociation@maims.ac.in

Dr. Shilpee Aggarwal Joint President, MAIMS

participants for the show. The highlight of the event was Mr. and Ms. Fresher contest where freshers brought out their best talent to the surface and surprised one and all. Ms. Shivika Mahajan of BA(JMC) and Mr. Aryan Arora of BA(JMC) were judged the winners of the contest. Ms. Ananya Sharad, Ms. Stuti, Mr. Aryan and Mr. Anshuman Sharma were the Emcees for the event. They struck a lively chord with the audience and kept the judges enthralled. The packed auditorium was treated to non-stop entertainment galore which was reflected on the cheerful faces of the captivated audience.



The event ended on a high note with everyone dancing to the tunes of DV J Regan and DJ Amit San.













Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Delhi INDIA Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086 INDIA www.maims.ac.in

Email: alumniassociation@maims.ac.in

Dr. Shilpee Aggarwal Joint President, MAIMS









